2007-7, 12/16/2007, §6. 

Section 507. Exemptions 

The following persons may apply and shall be eligible for an exemption from the 

imposition of Local Services Tax: 

A. All Taxpayers whose total Compensation from all sources is less than Twelve 

Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) per annum. 

B. Any person who served in any war or armed conflict in which the United States 

was engaged and is honorably discharged or released under honorable 

circumstances from active service and as a result of military service, the person is

[...]

In a southwesterly direction on a line bearing South Five degrees, Twenty-two 

minutes, Seventeen seconds West (S 05°22’17” W), a distance of Seventy-two feet and Fifty-

nine hundredths of a foot (72.59’), to a point of curvature; 

4. In a southwesterly direction on a curve to the right having a radius of Four hundred 

twenty-three feet (423.00’), a curve length of Forty-six feet and Thirty-four hundredths of a 

foot (46.34’), a chord bearing of South Eight degrees, Nineteen minutes, Fifty-three seconds 

West (S 08°19’53” W), a chord length of Forty-six and Thirty-one hundredths of a foot

[...]

In a southwesterly direction on a line bearing South Eleven degrees, Twenty-eight 

minutes, Eleven seconds West (S 11°28’11” W), a distance of Seventy-one feet and Fifty-

nine hundredths of a foot (71.59’), to a point of curvature; 

6. In a southwesterly direction on a curve to the left having a radius of Four hundred 

seventy-three feet (473.00’), a curve length of Seventy-two feet and Fifty-eight hundredths of 

a foot (72.58’), a chord bearing of South Seven degrees, Four minutes, Twenty-five seconds 

West (S 07°04’25” W), a chord length of Seventy-two feet and Fifty-one hundredths of a